Idaho St. (6-8,3-2 Big Sky) -vs- Northern Ariz. (7-7,1-4 Big Sky)
01/11/20 at Walkup Skydome, Flagstaff, AZ

Date: 01/11/20 Score By Period 1 2 Total

me: 2:00 P Idaho St. 31 40 71

Site: Walkup Skydome, Flagstaff, AZ Northern Ariz. 26 41 67

Referees: Aaron Schlessinger, Scott Tierney, Ruben Ramos

Idaho St. 71

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

02 Cool,Tarik * 31 6-13 1-2 5-5 0-3 3 1 7 4 0 1 18

01 Smellie,Austin * 33 3-8 2-5 5-6 0-2 2 1 1 2 0 1 13

21  Stutzman,Jared * 33 4-10 2-6 0-0 1-3 4 0 2 2 0 0 10

04 Udengwu,Chidi * 32 4-7 0-0 1-3 2-6 8 2 3 0 0 0 9

05 Maker,Chier * 28 3-8 2-5 0-0 1-6 7 1 1 3 1 0 8

03 Porter,Malik 17 4-4 0-0 1-2 2-4 6 3 1 0 1 1 9

15 Rushin,Coreyoun 17 24 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 2 2 2 0 1 4

22 Edelmayer,Jaxon 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 (0]

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 26-54 7-18 12-18 8-29 37 10 18 15 2 4 71

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 13-28 46.43 % 3-8 37.50 % 2-4 50.00 %

Second Half 13-26 50.00 % 4-10 40.00 % 10-14 71.43 %

Total 26-54 48.1 % 7-18 38.9 % 12-18 66.7 %

Technical Fouls: (1)

Udengwu,Chidi Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: O times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 9

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 0 O

Northern Ariz. 67

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

22  DeBisschop,Brooks * 36 10-17 0-0 0-2 3-7 10 1 1 2 1 2 20

00 Satterwhite,Cameron * 38 5-10 2-5 1-2 0-4 4 4 4 5 1 1 13

34  McCree,Ted * 21 5-10 2-4 0-0 0-2 2 2 2 0] 0 0 12

20 Shelton,Cameron * 30 2-9 0-2 2-3 1-7 8 1 4 2 0 2 6

10 Andre,Bernie * 24 1-6 1-3 0-0 2-2 4 2 4 2 (0] 1 3

21 Avdalovic,Luke 15 4-6 3-5 0-0 0-0 0 3 1 0 0 o 11

02 Aguek,Ajang 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0] 0 0 2

32 Bowling,Chris 14 0-2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 (0] (0] 3 0

15 Mains,Nik 12 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 0 0

13 Haymon,Keith 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 28-63 8-21 3-8 9-25 34 18 16 13 2 9 67

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 12-31 38.71 % 2-7 28.57 % 0-1 0.00 %

Second Half 16-32 50.00 % 6-14 42.86 % 3-7 42.86 %

Total 28-63 44.4 % 8-21 38.1 % 3-8 37.5%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 2 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: O times(s)

Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 13

Points in the Paint: 34

Largest Lead: 0 O

Fast Break Points: 10



VISITORS: Idaho St.

First Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Northern Ariz.

MISS LAYUP by COOL,TARIK(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by UDENGWU,CHIDI(in the paint)
ASSIST by COOL,TARIK

GOOD LAYUP by COOL,TARIK(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by UDENGWU,CHIDI
MISS 3PTR by SMELLIE,AUSTIN
REBOUND OFF by MAKER,CHIER
GOOD 3PTR by SMELLIE,AUSTIN
ASSIST by UDENGWU,CHIDI

REBOUND DEF by UDENGWU,CHIDI
MISS JUMPER by SMELLIE,AUSTIN

TURNOVER by MAKER,CHIER

REBOUND DEF by MAKER,CHIER

MISS 3PTR by STUTZMAN,JARED

GOOD LAYUP by UDENGWU,CHIDI(in the paint)
ASSIST by STUTZMAN,JARED

REBOUND DEF by STUTZMAN,JARED
GOOD 3PTR by COOL,TARIK
ASSIST by UDENGWU,CHIDI

GOOD LAYUP by UDENGWU,CHIDI(in the paint)
ASSIST by COOL,TARIK

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by STUTZMAN,JARED
SUB IN by RUSHIN,COREYOUN
MISS FT by UDENGWU,CHIDI

SUB OUT by UDENGWU,CHIDI
SUB IN by PORTER,MALIK
TURNOVER by COOL,TARIK

REBOUND DEF by PORTER,MALIK
GOOD JUMPER by COOL,TARIK(fastbreak)

19:43

19:31

19:06
18:47
18:29

18:08

18:00

17:30
17:10
17:03
17:03
17:02
17:02
17:02
17:02
16:42
16:25
16:17
16:04
15:53
15:33

15:10

14:55
14:31
14:13
14:13
14:13
14:13
14:13
14:13
14:03
14:03
14:03
14:03
14:03
14:03
13:38
13:38
13:31
13:24
13:14

2-0

2-3

4-3

7-3

7-5
9-5

12-5

12-7

14-7

16-7
16-9

V2

H1

Vi

V 4

V2
V 4

V7

V5

V7

V9
V7

GOOD 3PTR by SATTERWHITE,CAMERON
ASSIST by SHELTON,CAMERON

MISS JUMPER by MCCREE,TED

MISS JUMPER by ANDRE,BERNIE

REBOUND DEF by SHELTON,CAMERON
FOUL by SATTERWHITE,CAMERON
TURNOVER by SATTERWHITE,CAMERON
SUB OUT by ANDRE,BERNIE

SUB OUT by MCCREE,TED

SUB IN by MAINS,NIK

SUB IN by AVDALOVIC,LUKE

MISS JUMPER by SHELTON,CAMERON(in the paint)
FOUL by AVDALOVIC,LUKE
REBOUND DEF by DEBISSCHOP,BROOKS

GOOD JUMPER by SATTERWHITE,CAMERON(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by DEBISSCHOP,BROOKS

GOOD LAYUP by DEBISSCHOP,BROOKS(in the paint)
ASSIST by SATTERWHITE,CAMERON

FOUL by MAINS,NIK

REBOUND DEF by SHELTON,CAMERON
FOUL by MAINS,NIK

TURNOVER by MAINS,NIK

SUB OUT by MAINS,NIK

SUB IN by ANDRE,BERNIE

STEAL by DEBISSCHOP,BROOKS
MISS LAYUP by ANDRE,BERNIE(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by AVDALOVIC,LUKE(in the paint)



-- ASSIST by ANDRE,BERNIE
GOOD LAYUP by RUSHIN,COREYOUN(in the paint) 12:46 18-9 V9
ASSIST by SMELLIE,AUSTIN --
12:33 18-11 V7 GOOD LAYUP by SATTERWHITE,CAMERON(in the paint)

12:11 SUB OUT by SATTERWHITE,CAMERON
12:11 SUB OUT by ANDRE,BERNIE
12:11 SUB OUT by AVDALOVIC,LUKE
12:11 SUB IN by AGUEK,AJANG
12:11 SUB IN by BOWLING,CHRIS
12:11 SUB IN by MCCREE, TED
SUB OUT by SMELLIE,AUSTIN 12:11
SUB OUT by COOL,TARIK 12:11
SUB OUT by MAKER,CHIER 12:11
SUB IN by UDENGWU,CHIDI 12:11
SUB IN by STUTZMAN,JARED 12:11
SUB IN by EDELMAYER,JAXON 12:11
GOOD LAYUP by UDENGWU,CHIDI(in the paint) 12:01 20-11 V9
11:35 MISS LAYUP by AGUEK,AJANG(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by DEBISSCHOP,BROOKS
11:35 20-13 V7 GOOD LAYUP by DEBISSCHOP,BROOKS(in the paint)

FOUL by PORTER,MALIK 11:35
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:35
11:35 MISS FT by DEBISSCHOP,BROOKS
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 11:26
TURNOVER by RUSHIN,COREYOUN 11:12
11:12 STEAL by SHELTON,CAMERON
11:01 MISS JUMPER by BOWLING,CHRIS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PORTER,MALIK --
10:55 FOUL by AGUEK,AJANG
10:55 SUB OUT by AGUEK,AJANG
10:55 SUB IN by MAINS,NIK
SUB OUT by PORTER,MALIK 10:55
SUB OUT by RUSHIN,COREYOUN 10:55
SUB OUT by EDELMAYER,JAXON 10:55
SUB IN by SMELLIE,AUSTIN 10:55
SUB IN by COOL,TARIK 10:55
SUB IN by MAKER,CHIER 10:55
MISS JUMPER by UDENGWU,CHIDI 10:31
-- REBOUND DEF by SHELTON,CAMERON
10:12 MISS JUMPER by DEBISSCHOP,BROOKS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by COOL,TARIK --
TURNOVER by STUTZMAN,JARED 10:04
10:04 SUB OUT by BOWLING,CHRIS
10:04 SUB IN by SATTERWHITE,CAMERON
09:40 MISS 3PTR by MCCREE,TED
REBOUND DEF by SMELLIE,AUSTIN --
GOOD JUMPER by MAKER,CHIER(in the paint) 09:26 22-13 V9
09:10 MISS JUMPER by MCCREE,TED
REBOUND DEF by COOL,TARIK --
GOOD JUMPER by COOL,TARIK(fastbreak) 09:03 24-13 V11
08:59 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
08:59 SUB OUT by MAINS,NIK
08:59 SUB OUT by MCCREE,TED
08:59 SUB IN by ANDRE,BERNIE
08:59 SUB IN by AVDALOVIC,LUKE
SUB OUT by UDENGWU,CHIDI 08:59
SUB OUT by STUTZMAN,JARED 08:59
SUB IN by PORTER,MALIK 08:59
SUB IN by RUSHIN,COREYOUN 08:59
08:31 MISS 3PTR by SHELTON,CAMERON

REBOUND DEF by MAKER,CHIER --



MISS JUMPER by COOL,TARIK

REBOUND DEF by PORTER,MALIK
MISS JUMPER by COOL,TARIK

TURNOVER by COOL,TARIK

FOUL by RUSHIN,COREYOUN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by SMELLIE,AUSTIN
SUB OUT by COOL,TARIK
SUB OUT by MAKER,CHIER
SUB IN by UDENGWU,CHIDI
SUB IN by STUTZMAN,JARED
SUB IN by EDELMAYER,JAXON

TURNOVER by STUTZMAN,JARED

REBOUND DEF by STUTZMAN,JARED

FOUL by RUSHIN,COREYOUN
TURNOVER by RUSHIN,COREYOUN
SUB OUT by RUSHIN,COREYOUN
SUB IN by SMELLIE,AUSTIN

SUB OUT by PORTER,MALIK

SUB OUT by EDELMAYER,JAXON
SUB IN by COOL,TARIK

SUB IN by MAKER,CHIER

MISS 3PTR by STUTZMAN,JARED

REBOUND DEF by MAKER,CHIER
MISS JUMPER by MAKER,CHIER

REBOUND DEF by MAKER,CHIER

GOOD 3PTR by SMELLIE,AUSTIN(fastbreak)

ASSIST by COOL,TARIK

SUB OUT by COOL,TARIK
SUB OUT by MAKER,CHIER

24-15 V9
24-17 V7
27-17 V10

REBOUND DEF by SHELTON,CAMERON
MISS JUMPER by SHELTON,CAMERON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SATTERWHITE,CAMERON

GOOD LAYUP by DEBISSCHOP,BROOKS(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by SATTERWHITE,CAMERON

STEAL by ANDRE,BERNIE

SUB OUT by SHELTON,CAMERON
SUB IN by HAYMON,KEITH

GOOD JUMPER by SATTERWHITE,CAMERON
ASSIST by DEBISSCHOP,BROOKS

MISS JUMPER by SATTERWHITE,CAMERON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by DEBISSCHOP,BROOKS
MISS 3PTR by HAYMON,KEITH

FOUL by ANDRE,BERNIE
TURNOVER by ANDRE,BERNIE

REBOUND DEF by DEBISSCHOP,BROOKS

MISS LAYUP by SATTERWHITE,CAMERON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ANDRE,BERNIE

MISS LAYUP by ANDRE,BERNIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DEBISSCHOP,BROOKS

MISS 3PTR by SATTERWHITE,CAMERON

REBOUND OFF by HAYMON,KEITH

MISS LAYUP by DEBISSCHOP,BROOKS(in the paint)

FOUL by HAYMON,KEITH

SUB OUT by ANDRE,BERNIE

SUB OUT by HAYMON,KEITH

SUB OUT by AVDALOVIC,LUKE
SUB OUT by DEBISSCHOP,BROOKS
SUB IN by AGUEK,AJANG

SUB IN by MAINS,NIK

SUB IN by SHELTON,CAMERON
SUB IN by BOWLING,CHRIS



SUB IN by PORTER,MALIK
SUB IN by EDELMAYER,JAXON
MISS FT by SMELLIE,AUSTIN(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by PORTER,MALIK

GOOD LAYUP by PORTER,MALIK(in the paint)
ASSIST by EDELMAYER,JAXON

FOUL by UDENGWU,CHIDI

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by UDENGWU,CHIDI
SUB OUT by EDELMAYER,JAXON
SUB IN by COOL,TARIK

SUB IN by MAKER,CHIER

FOUL by MAKER,CHIER

MISS LAYUP by SMELLIE,AUSTIN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by PORTER,MALIK

SUB IN by UDENGWU,CHIDI
MISS JUMPER by STUTZMAN,JARED

MISS JUMPER by COOL,TARIK(in the paint)

GOOD FT by SMELLIE,AUSTIN
GOOD FT by SMELLIE,AUSTIN

MISS LAYUP by MAKER,CHIER(in the paint)

STEAL by SMELLIE,AUSTIN
MISS 3PTR by STUTZMAN,JARED

MISS 3PTR by COOL,TARIK

29-17

29-19

29-21

29-24

30-24
31-24

31-26

V12

V 10

V 8

V5

V 6
V7

V5

REBOUND DEF by AGUEK,AJANG
MISS 3PTR by BOWLING,CHRIS

SUB OUT by BOWLING,CHRIS
SUB IN by MCCREE,TED

GOOD LAYUP by MCCREE,TED(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SATTERWHITE,CAMERON
GOOD LAYUP by AGUEK,AJANG(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by SATTERWHITE,CAMERON

REBOUND DEF by MCCREE,TED

GOOD 3PTR by SATTERWHITE,CAMERON(fastbreak)
ASSIST by SHELTON,CAMERON

FOUL by AGUEK,AJANG

SUB OUT by AGUEK,AJANG

SUB IN by DEBISSCHOP,BROOKS

TURNOVER by SHELTON,CAMERON

REBOUND DEF by SATTERWHITE,CAMERON

TURNOVER by SATTERWHITE,CAMERON

REBOUND DEF by DEBISSCHOP,BROOKS
GOOD LAYUP by DEBISSCHOP,BROOKS(in the paint)
ASSIST by MCCREE,TED

REBOUND DEF by MAINS,NIK

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Idaho St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Northern Ariz.
20:00 SUB OUT by MAINS,NIK
20:00 SUB IN by ANDRE,BERNIE
19:49 31-28 V3 GOOD LAYUP by DEBISSCHOP,BROOKS(in the paint)
- ASSIST by ANDRE,BERNIE
MISS LAYUP by STUTZMAN,JARED(in the paint) 19:35
- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
19:35 BLOCK by SATTERWHITE,CAMERON
19:10 TURNOVER by DEBISSCHOP,BROOKS
STEAL by COOL,TARIK 19:10
19:10 FOUL by MCCREE,TED
GOOD FT by COOL,TARIK(fastbreak) 19:10 32-28 V4



GOOD FT by COOL,TARIK(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by SMELLIE,AUSTIN
GOOD FT by SMELLIE,AUSTIN
GOOD FT by SMELLIE,AUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by UDENGWU,CHIDI
MISS 3PTR by MAKER,CHIER

REBOUND DEF by UDENGWU,CHIDI
MISS 3PTR by STUTZMAN,JARED
REBOUND OFF by STUTZMAN,JARED
MISS 3PTR by MAKER,CHIER

REBOUND DEF by UDENGWU,CHIDI
GOOD LAYUP by STUTZMAN,JARED(in the paint)
ASSIST by UDENGWU,CHIDI

REBOUND DEF by STUTZMAN,JARED
MISS JUMPER by COOL,TARIK

FOUL by SMELLIE,AUSTIN

SUB OUT by COOL,TARIK

SUB OUT by MAKER,CHIER
SUB OUT by STUTZMAN,JARED
SUB IN by PORTER,MALIK
SUB IN by RUSHIN,COREYOUN
SUB IN by EDELMAYER,JAXON

GOOD LAYUP by SMELLIE,AUSTIN(in the paint)

FOUL by PORTER,MALIK
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by UDENGWU,CHIDI
SUB IN by MAKER,CHIER

TURNOVER by EDELMAYER,JAXON

SUB OUT by EDELMAYER,JAXON
SUB IN by COOL,TARIK
MISS LAYUP by COOL,TARIK(in the paint)

TURNOVER by MAKER,CHIER

33-28 V5
34-28 V6
35-28 V7
36-28 V8
38-28 V10
38-30 V8
40-30 V 10
40-32 V8
40-33 V7
40-35 V5

FOUL by SATTERWHITE,CAMERON
TURNOVER by SATTERWHITE,CAMERON
FOUL by MCCREE,TED

MISS LAYUP by SHELTON,CAMERON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SHELTON,CAMERON
MISS JUMPER by DEBISSCHOP,BROOKS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DEBISSCHOP,BROOKS
MISS LAYUP by MCCREE,TED(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by SHELTON,CAMERON

REBOUND DEF by ANDRE,BERNIE

SUB OUT by ANDRE,BERNIE

SUB OUT by DEBISSCHOP,BROOKS
SUB OUT by MCCREE,TED

SUB IN by AGUEK,AJANG

SUB IN by MAINS,NIK

SUB IN by AVDALOVIC,LUKE

GOOD LAYUP by SHELTON,CAMERON(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by SHELTON,CAMERON(in the paint)

SUB OUT by AGUEK,AJANG

SUB OUT by AVDALOVIC,LUKE
SUB IN by DEBISSCHOP,BROOKS
SUB IN by BOWLING,CHRIS

GOOD FT by SHELTON,CAMERON

STEAL by DEBISSCHOP,BROOKS
TURNOVER by DEBISSCHOP,BROOKS

REBOUND DEF by DEBISSCHOP,BROOKS

MISS 3PTR by SATTERWHITE,CAMERON

REBOUND OFF by SHELTON,CAMERON

GOOD LAYUP by DEBISSCHOP,BROOKS(in the paint)
ASSIST by SHELTON,CAMERON



STEAL by PORTER,MALIK
MISS 3PTR by SMELLIE,AUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by MAKER,CHIER

MISS LAYUP by RUSHIN,COREYOUN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by PORTER,MALIK

GOOD LAYUP by PORTER,MALIK(in the paint)
FOUL by COOL,TARIK

SUB OUT by SMELLIE,AUSTIN
SUB OUT by MAKER,CHIER
SUB IN by UDENGWU,CHIDI
SUB IN by STUTZMAN,JARED

GOOD LAYUP by COOL,TARIK(in the paint)
ASSIST by RUSHIN,COREYOUN

GOOD FT by COOL,TARIK

GOOD LAYUP by COOL,TARIK(in the paint)
ASSIST by STUTZMAN,JARED

BLOCK by PORTER,MALIK

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by PORTER,MALIK
SUB OUT by RUSHIN,COREYOUN
SUB IN by SMELLIE,AUSTIN
SUB IN by MAKER,CHIER

MISS 3PTR by SMELLIE,AUSTIN

BLOCK by MAKER,CHIER

GOOD 3PTR by STUTZMAN,JARED
ASSIST by COOL,TARIK

SUB OUT by MAKER,CHIER

SUB IN by PORTER,MALIK

SUB OUT by COOL,TARIK

SUB IN by EDELMAYER,JAXON

REBOUND DEF by EDELMAYER,JAXON

GOOD FT by PORTER,MALIK

MISS FT by PORTER,MALIK

42-35

42-36

44-36

45-36

45-38

47-38

47-41

47-43

50-43

51-43

V7

V 6

V 8

V9

V7

V9

V 6

V 4

V7

V 8

STEAL by BOWLING,CHRIS
TURNOVER by MAINS,NIK

REBOUND DEF by SHELTON,CAMERON
MISS 3PTR by SHELTON,CAMERON

MISS FT by SHELTON,CAMERON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by SHELTON,CAMERON
SUB OUT by MAINS,NIK
SUB IN by ANDRE,BERNIE

FOUL by DEBISSCHOP,BROOKS

SUB OUT by BOWLING,CHRIS

SUB IN by AVDALOVIC,LUKE

GOOD LAYUP by DEBISSCHOP,BROOKS(in the paint)
ASSIST by AVDALOVIC,LUKE

MISS LAYUP by SHELTON,CAMERON(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by AVDALOVIC,LUKE
ASSIST by SHELTON,CAMERON

REBOUND DEF by DEBISSCHOP,BROOKS
MISS LAYUP by DEBISSCHOP,BROOKS(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by DEBISSCHOP,BROOKS(in the paint)
ASSIST by ANDRE,BERNIE

MISS 3PTR by AVDALOVIC,LUKE

FOUL by AVDALOVIC,LUKE

SUB OUT by ANDRE,BERNIE
SUB OUT by AVDALOVIC,LUKE
SUB IN by AGUEK,AJANG

SUB IN by BOWLING,CHRIS



-- REBOUND DEF by SHELTON,CAMERON

09:35 MISS LAYUP by DEBISSCHOP,BROOKS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SMELLIE,AUSTIN =
MISS LAYUP by UDENGWU,CHIDI(in the paint) 09:07
09:07 BLOCK by DEBISSCHOP,BROOKS
REBOUND OFF by UDENGWU,CHIDI -
MISS LAYUP by UDENGWU,CHIDI(in the paint) 08:56
REBOUND OFF by PORTER,MALIK -
GOOD LAYUP by PORTER,MALIK(in the paint) 08:50 53-43 V10
FOUL by PORTER,MALIK 08:43
08:43 53-44 V9 GOOD FT by SATTERWHITE,CAMERON
08:43 SUB OUT by DEBISSCHOP,BROOKS
08:43 SUB IN by ANDRE,BERNIE
SUB OUT by SMELLIE,AUSTIN 08:43
SUB OUT by PORTER,MALIK 08:43
SUB OUT by EDELMAYER,JAXON 08:43
SUB IN by COOL,TARIK 08:43
SUB IN by MAKER,CHIER 08:43
SUB IN by RUSHIN,COREYOUN 08:43
08:43 MISS FT by SATTERWHITE,CAMERON

REBOUND DEF by UDENGWU,CHIDI --
GOOD 3PTR by MAKER,CHIER 08:22 56-44 V 12
ASSIST by COOL,TARIK --

07:59 FOUL by SHELTON,CAMERON
07:59 TURNOVER by SHELTON,CAMERON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:59
GOOD 3PTR by MAKER,CHIER 07:41 59-44 V 15
ASSIST by COOL,TARIK --
FOUL TECH by UDENGWU,CHIDI 07:36
07:36 MISS FT by BOWLING,CHRIS
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:36 SUB OUT by AGUEK,AJANG
07:36 SUB IN by DEBISSCHOP,BROOKS
07:23 MISS JUMPER by DEBISSCHOP,BROOKS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MAKER,CHIER --
TURNOVER by COOL,TARIK 07:03
07:03 STEAL by SHELTON,CAMERON
07:03 SUB OUT by SHELTON,CAMERON
07:03 SUB IN by MCCREE,TED
SUB OUT by STUTZMAN,JARED 07:03
SUB IN by SMELLIE,AUSTIN 07:03
06:48 TURNOVER by SATTERWHITE,CAMERON
STEAL by RUSHIN,COREYOUN 06:48
SUB OUT by RUSHIN,COREYOUN 06:48
SUB IN by STUTZMAN,JARED 06:48
GOOD 3PTR by STUTZMAN,JARED 06:25 62-44 V 18
ASSIST by COOL,TARIK --
06:12 MISS 3PTR by ANDRE,BERNIE
REBOUND DEF by COOL,TARIK --
MISS 3PTR by MAKER,CHIER 06:01

-- REBOUND DEF by ANDRE,BERNIE
05:49 62-47 V 15 GOOD 3PTR by MCCREE,TED

GOOD LAYUP by STUTZMAN,JARED(in the paint) 05:33 64-47 V 17

ASSIST by MAKER,CHIER --

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:32

SUB OUT by COOL,TARIK 05:32

SUB OUT by MAKER,CHIER 05:32

SUB IN by PORTER,MALIK 05:32

SUB IN by EDELMAYER,JAXON 05:32

05:17 TURNOVER by ANDRE,BERNIE

TURNOVER by TEAM 04:47

SUB OUT by SMELLIE,AUSTIN 04:47



SUB IN by RUSHIN,COREYOUN

GOOD DUNK by PORTER,MALIK(in the paint)

ASSIST by RUSHIN,COREYOUN

GOOD DUNK by RUSHIN,COREYOUN(in the paint)

ASSIST by PORTER,MALIK

MISS JUMPER by RUSHIN,COREYOUN

SUB OUT by PORTER,MALIK
SUB OUT by RUSHIN,COREYOUN
SUB OUT by EDELMAYER,JAXON
SUB IN by SMELLIE,AUSTIN
SUB IN by COOL,TARIK

SUB IN by MAKER,CHIER
TURNOVER by MAKER,CHIER

FOUL by UDENGWU,CHIDI

SUB OUT by MAKER,CHIER
SUB IN by RUSHIN,COREYOUN

REBOUND DEF by RUSHIN,COREYOUN
TURNOVER by COOL,TARIK

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by SMELLIE,AUSTIN

GOOD FT by COOL,TARIK
GOOD FT by COOL,TARIK

SUB OUT by COOL,TARIK
SUB OUT by UDENGWU,CHIDI
SUB IN by PORTER,MALIK
SUB IN by EDELMAYER,JAXON

SUB OUT by PORTER,MALIK
SUB OUT by EDELMAYER,JAXON
SUB IN by COOL,TARIK

SUB IN by UDENGWU,CHIDI

64-50
66-50

66-52
68-52

68-55

68-57

68-59

68-61

69-61
70-61

VvV 14
V 16

V 14
V 16

V13

V1l

V9

V7

V 8
V9

GOOD 3PTR by MCCREE,TED

GOOD JUMPER by MCCREE,TED

GOOD 3PTR by ANDRE,BERNIE

REBOUND DEF by MCCREE,TED

MISS 3PTR by ANDRE,BERNIE

REBOUND OFF by DEBISSCHOP,BROOKS

GOOD LAYUP by DEBISSCHOP,BROOKS(in the paint)
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by ANDRE,BERNIE

SUB IN by AGUEK,AJANG

SUB OUT by AGUEK,AJANG

SUB IN by ANDRE,BERNIE

GOOD DUNK by DEBISSCHOP,BROOKS(in the paint)
ASSIST by MCCREE,TED

SUB OUT by ANDRE,BERNIE
SUB IN by AGUEK,AJANG

MISS FT by DEBISSCHOP,BROOKS

STEAL by BOWLING,CHRIS
MISS 3PTR by MCCREE,TED

STEAL by BOWLING,CHRIS
GOOD JUMPER by MCCREE,TED
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

FOUL by SATTERWHITE,CAMERON
SUB OUT by AGUEK,AJANG

SUB OUT by BOWLING,CHRIS

SUB IN by ANDRE,BERNIE

SUB IN by AVDALOVIC,LUKE

SUB OUT by DEBISSCHOP,BROOKS
SUB IN by HAYMON,KEITH

TURNOVER by SATTERWHITE,CAMERON
SUB OUT by HAYMON,KEITH
SUB IN by DEBISSCHOP,BROOKS



SUB OUT by COOL,TARIK

SUB OUT by UDENGWU,CHIDI
SUB IN by PORTER,MALIK

SUB IN by EDELMAYER,JAXON
MISS FT by RUSHIN,COREYOUN

SUB OUT by PORTER,MALIK
SUB OUT by RUSHIN,COREYOUN
SUB OUT by EDELMAYER,JAXON
SUB IN by COOL,TARIK

SUB IN by UDENGWU,CHIDI
SUB IN by MAKER,CHIER
TURNOVER by SMELLIE,AUSTIN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by UDENGWU,CHIDI
SUB IN by RUSHIN,COREYOUN

SUB OUT by COOL,TARIK

SUB OUT by MAKER,CHIER

SUB IN by UDENGWU,CHIDI
SUB IN by EDELMAYER,JAXON
MISS FT by RUSHIN,COREYOUN

REBOUND OFF by UDENGWU,CHIDI

MISS FT by UDENGWU,CHIDI
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by UDENGWU,CHIDI

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

70-64

70-67

71-67

V 6

V3

V 4

FOUL by ANDRE,BERNIE

REBOUND DEF by SATTERWHITE,CAMERON
MISS 3PTR by SATTERWHITE,CAMERON
REBOUND OFF by ANDRE,BERNIE

GOOD 3PTR by AVDALOVIC,LUKE

ASSIST by ANDRE,BERNIE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by ANDRE,BERNIE

SUB IN by AGUEK,AJANG

STEAL by SATTERWHITE,CAMERON
GOOD 3PTR by AVDALOVIC,LUKE(fastbreak)
ASSIST by SATTERWHITE,CAMERON

FOUL by AVDALOVIC,LUKE

SUB OUT by AGUEK,AJANG

SUB IN by ANDRE,BERNIE

FOUL by SATTERWHITE,CAMERON

MISS 3PTR by AVDALOVIC,LUKE



